07-23-2001



 $\mathbf{c}\mathbf{T}$ 

Patent and Trademark Office Docket Nos. 34425-24002 34425-24003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	34425-24004	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):  CIPCO S.C., INC.  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-South Carolina	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: MOMENTUM TEXTILES, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 17801 Fitch Street City: Irvine, State: CA ZIP: 92614	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☑No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution Date: March 19, 1999	☐ Individual(s) citizenship: ☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Corporation-State: California ☐ Other: ☐ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	execution date of the application is:  B. Registration No.(s)  2,134,995; 2,179,122; 2,136,248;	
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	Total number of applications and trademark registrations	
document should be mailed:  Douglas L. Hendricks  Morrison & Foerster LLP  425 Market Street San Francisco, California 94105-2482	involved: Three (3)  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$90.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 34424  8. Deposit account number: 03-1952	
The Commissioner is barely supported to charge any fees under 37 C. F.R. 8.1.21 which may		
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.</li> <li>Name: Douglas L. Hendricks</li> </ol>	is true and confect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original    1	
Total number of pages comprising cover	sheet, attachments and document: Two (2)	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office Docket Nos. 34425-24002 34425-24003

34425-24004 marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Commissioner of Pate Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): CIPCO S.C., INC. Name: MOMENTUM TEXTILES Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) □ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Street Address: 17801 Fitch Street 16 ☑ Corporation-South Carolina City: Irvine, State: CA ZIP: 926114 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No ☐ Individual(s) citizenship: ☐ Association: Nature of conveyance: ☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☑ Assignment □ Merger ☑ Corporation-State: California ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other: ☐ Other: Execution Date: March 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Registration No.(s) 2,134,995; 2,179,122; 2,136,248; Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and trademark registrations document should be mailed: involved: Three (3) Douglas L. Hendricks 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$90.00 Morrison & Foerster LLP Enclosed 425 Market Street Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing San Francisco, California 94105-2482 Attorney Docket 34424 8. Deposit account number: 03-1952 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name: Douglas L. Hendricks Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: Two (2) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

sf-1080457

04/05/2001 12:46

949-975-0939

MOMENTUM\_HR

PAGE

03/19 '99 17:38

ID: CONE MILLS CORP

FAX:336-379-6043

PAGE

03/18/1999 10:14

7148339233

MOMENTUM TEXTILES

PAGE 05

## ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, CIPCO S.C., INC., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 3863 Carlinic/Chester Highway, Post Office Box 8, Carlinie, South Carolina 29031 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the entire rights, title and interest in and to the following registered service marks:

SERVICE MARK: D CUBE

SERVICE MARK: D CUBE (Stylized)

SERVICE MARK:

CRITICAL COLOR

SERVICE MARK: D CUBE (South Kores)

SERVICE MARK APPLICATION: Critical Color (South Korea)

WHEREAS, MOMENTUM TEXTILES, INC., a California corporation (hoseinafter referred to as "Assignor") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights in the above-identified service marks and application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business apputtenant to and symbolized thereby:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are beachy acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified service marks together with the good will of the business associated with and symbolized by said service marks and application and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said service marks and application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CIPCO S.C., INC., intending to be legally bound, has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer this the 19 day of March, 1999.

CIPCO S.C. INC.

	By: Ontoh
	0
	Title:
SUESCRIBED AND SWORN Carolina, this the day of M	TO BEFORE ME, a notary public for the State of South arch, 1999.
	Notary Public
My commission expires	

TRADEMARK REEL: 2333 FRAME: 0761